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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRAT IVE TRIBUNAL, JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR.
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OA 362 /97 .
Radhey Shyam Shdarme Head TTﬁ, W/Rly, Bandikui, Jaipur Dn.
| «ces Applicant
v/s
1. Union of India through General Manager, W/Rly,
Ch 'chh gate, Mumbai.
2. Divis ional Railway Manager, W/Rly, Jaipur.
| coe Re.spond'ents
CORAM:
HON'BLE MR .S .K.AGARWAL, JUDICIAL MEMER

HON '3LE MR .A .P.NAGRATH, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

For the Applicant ees M J.P.PMathar
For theRespondents ee. Mr.U.D.sharm
ORDER

PER HON'BLE MR .A.P .NAGRATH, ADMINISTRAT IVE MEMBER

In this 0a, the applicant has challenged the order
dated 31.7.97 (Ann.A/1), by which his name has been deletec
from the panel for the post of Head TTE in scale Rs .14 C0~

23C0.

2. Case of the applicant is that he was initially

appointed on the post of Ticket Collector on 11.5.80 ard
was subseqguent iy promoted to the post of TTE on 23.7 .85
in the scale R3.120(~2040. Applicant's name was included
in the panel dated 24 25 .4 .94 for promot ion to the post
of Head TTE in the scale Rs «14C00-2300 and was placed at
S.No.42. This panel was kept provis ibnal subjéct to the

outcome oOf the case of J.C.Malik v/s Union of India,
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pend ing before Hon'ble the Supreme Court of India. The
applicant hasv challenged the impugned order on the groand
that he had been cont inuing on the said post of Head TTE
right from the date he was included in the panel dated
25 .4 .94 (&nn.a/2) and the respondents connoct now delete

his name by stating that the applicant was working on that
post only on ad hoc basis. He coald not have beeﬁ reverted
now after a period of three vears, which period is more
than 18 months and the respondents are not richt in

reverting him as his promot ion was substant ive .

3. The respmients have filed their reply and have
stated that when the applicant was reverted by letter
dated 31.7.97, he had only been working as Head TTE on
ad hoc basis. It has been admitted that his name was
included in the provisional panel issued on 25.4.94 but
7 posts had been kept vacant for some of the employeces
because of the reasons mentiored in the letlter dated
25 .4 .94 idtself. S"ubsequently', after receipt of clarificetio
from the headquarters office 13 persons were reguired to
be interpolatedl in the said panel, which was done vide
letter dated 5.5.94. Names of these 13 persons were kept
above that of the applicant. Consequent to inclusion of
names Of those 13 persons, 7 officials whose names appeared
from S.N0.40 to 46 in the said panel dated 25 .4 .94, were

required to be déleted . The sams was done vide letter

dated 6.5.94 (Ann.R/3) and that is how the name of the

applicant also had to be deleted from the said panel.
Since vacancies were still available in the cadre of Head
TTE, the applicant was promoted to the said post on ad hoc

bas is ‘vide letter dated 8.5.94 (ann.R/A4 ). If has further
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been stated by'the' re'sponden_t.s that selection process for

fillihg up_gf 34’posts,lout,of'Whlch 25f§§me for general

'category_Candidates,lhad\been_iﬁitiated videghotification '

dated 14/16.10,95 and in the list of eligible candidates

'name of the applicaht had’élso been includedé The applicant

appeared in the written test held on 23412,95 but he failad
to quallfy the same for belng called for the v1va-voce.
Pursdant to the‘sald«selectlon process, a provmslonal panel

had‘beeh notified yide order dated 951.97;.Applicant‘s-nane

'was'not-included in the’ panel as he failed to qualify for

the v1va-voce test. Since the appllcant was worklng as

ﬂHead TTE on ad hoc basms, he was reverted to. ‘his orlglnal

' post of TTE and posted at Bandikui vide order dated 31.7. 9743

In view of these facts 1t is not correct for the applicant
to say that hlS name has been deleted £rom the panel pre-

)
pared on'25ﬁ4v94'by the lmpugned order. The appllcant had

voluntarlly appeared 1n the wrltten test held on. 23, 12.95

:consequent to the notlficQtlon dated 14/16§10.95, When the

name of the apollcant ‘had been deleted from the panel vide

.order dated 6&6.94 and when he was subsequently promoted

\

on ad hoc basis v1de order dated 8 6e 94 he had not challen-
ged any of those orders whlch have now attalned £1nality.
4,  We have heard the learned counsel £or the ‘parties "~

t

and perused the whole record.

‘5.".A; We find that a provislonal panel was prepared for

;mombtlon to the post of Head “TTE 1n the scale of %. 1400-.

2300 on the bas;s of servxce record only and the panel was.

.made effectlve W.egf. 1.3 93. Thls was -’ consequent to 1nm&e-

mentation of the cadre restructurlng schene of the Railways

e ‘
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which requiﬁed filling up of_the vecancies caused by;thev
restructuring process-through the procedute of Hodified.
'selectlon. The pnomotlons were based only on the service
record and the written examlnatlon had been disPensed with
as a large ‘number of vacancles had to be filled up at the
same time. This is not disPuted that the panel issued on -
25, 4 94 was a regular\panel of promotlon to the post of
._Head TTE anc the applicant's name apgeared at sl.no. 42 in -
that panel. 7 posts had been kept vacant as- some diSClp&l-.
naxy proceedings were pending agalnst 3 of the employees
and records in respect of 4 en@loyees were not avallable.
similarly two posts ‘were kept vacant for SC candidates
;against Whom.major penalty pnoceedlngs were oend_ng and
one post was kept vacant for non-availablllty of service
'record. 5 posts were ‘kept vacant due to non-avellability
.of candldates. This panel was kept provi31onal 1n view of
the pendlng case of J.C. NElik before Hon'ble the Supreme
Court. Subsequently, another order'was 1ssued on 6,6. 94
statlng that after receipt of some clarlficatlonsfrom the
,,headquarters office and various reasons 1ndicated agalnst
each,nane nanes of 13 persons were interpolated 1n the
panel lssued on 25?4‘94. In the samé order dated 6. 6'94
names o£ 7 .persons were deleted consequent. to interpolation
of names of those 13 employees. Nanes of 4 SC/ST canda.datec
i were also interoolated in the panel by the same orders: |
Names of the candldates appearlng at S noe 40 to‘f\ were
deleted, whlch 1ncluded the nane of the appllcant also,
'whose nere was at S.No. 42 of the eaid panel dated 254,94
-Later, vide: order dated 856’94 (Ann.R/4) another 8 persons
.were pnomoted on ad. hoc ba51s as Head TTE in the scale

Bs. 1490-2300. These 8 persons 1ncluded there whgﬁe names
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~ had been deieted vide order 6,6+94 from the panel, We

find from the records and also the submissions made before

‘us by the learned'counsel for the respondents that these -

orders of deletion of names and pronotion to the post of
Head TTE on ad hoc basis had. not been challenged by the

applicant at any stage.\What the appllcant has impugned

- before us -now ‘is the order dated 31,7.97, by. which he has

been reverted from the post of Head TTE to that of TTE.

ThlS impugned~order is 1n reference to-a‘panel issued on

‘9.1L97 (Ann. R/1) s This p2nel is the result of ‘the ‘selec-

tion held consequent to, the notlflcatlon dated 14/164104,95:

'”Thls fact has been accepted by the appllcant that he had -

’ appeared in the selectlon but could not qualify 1n the

wrltten test. He has been reverted as the gost had ‘been
fllled up by promotlon on regular basis, No fault can‘be
found in this. action of the resnondents, which has been
taken after following the due”process.'The applicant‘had
not, at no stage challenged the orders dated 6 6 94 and

8 6 94. COntinulng foraflong period on ad hoc bas;s does

not create a right. to hold a post. In the later process of

selectlon, the cpplicant has not been successful. We £ind

N

g,hls<case.,

6““':i We,\therefore, dlsmiss thls OA as devoid of any

nerlt with no order as to costs.
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(A.P. NAGRA’IH) ) - (s.K. AGARWPL)
MEMBER (A) = . _ : » - MEMBER (J)



